

RECEIVED FOR RECORD STONINGTON. CT.

23 FEB 14 AM 9: 55

SALLY DUPLICE TOWN CLERK

TOWN OF STONINGTON

SELECTMAN'S OFFICE DANIELLE CHESEBROUGH FIRST SELECTMAN

152 Elm Street • Stonington, Connecticut 06378 (860) 535-5050 • Fax (860) 535-1046 <u>dchesebrough@stonington-ct.gov</u>

> BOARD OF SELECTMEN SPECIAL MEETING STONINGTON TOWN HALL FEBRUARY 15, 2023 11:15 a.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Comments from the Public
- New Business
 Set call for Special Town Meeting on February 27, 2023 to consider and vote upon (action item):
 - FIRST: A resolution to adopt an Ordinance of the Town of Stonington, Connecticut, providing for two (2) alternate members to be added to the Town's Flood Prevention, Climate Resilience and Erosion Control Board.
 - SECOND: A resolution to adopt an Ordinance of the Town of Stonington, Connecticut, providing for update to the Parking and Traffic Regulation to include Town right-of-ways, to authorize the Board of Police Commissioners to install parking meters, to authorize the Board of Police Commissioners to receive and utilize funds from the parking meters and to increase the fines for violation from Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25.00) to Fifty Dollars (\$50.00).
 - THIRD: A resolution to adopt an Ordinance of the Town of Stonington, Connecticut, establishing two (2) Cultural Districts within Town and establishing a Cultural District Commission.
 - FOURTH: A resolution to adopt an Ordinance of the Town of Stonington, Connecticut, providing for the establishment of a Housing Opportunities Commission.
 - FIFTH: A resolution to adopt an Ordinance of the Town of Stonington, Connecticut, providing for regulating the operation of short-term rentals in Town. (*NOTE: This item will be voted on at a referendum to be held on March 13, 2023.*)

Set call for Referendum and Adjourned Special Town Meeting for March 13, 2023 to consider and vote upon (action item):

- A resolution to adopt an Ordinance of the Town of Stonington, Connecticut, providing for regulating the operation of short-term rentals in Town.
- 4. Comments from the Selectmen
- 5. Adjourn

Visit us at www.stonington-ct.gov